

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: S.A. Nos.216 and 217 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	16.06.2026	<u>RY, J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent has given an oral undertaking that they will not press the matter further in the E.P. proceedings, till the next date of hearing. List the matter on 06.07.2026 for final hearing. RY,J rsp	